one ADP 2017 for one ordinary share, based on the low end of the indicative price range.

 THIS PRESS RELEASE MAY NOT BE PUBLISHED OR DISTRIBUTED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AUSTRALIA,
CANADA OR JAPAN

Very high performance servers

C3 - Restricted Natixis

June 26, 2018  Beginning of trading of shares on Euronext Paris under the line “2CRSI”

July 20, 2018
 Deadline for exercise of the over-allotment option

 End of any stabilisation period

Identification codes for 2CRSI shares

 Name: 2CRSI

 ISIN code: FR0013341781

 Ticker: 2CRSI

 Compartment: Euronext Paris (Compartment C)

 Business sector: IT equipment

Financial intermediaries

Global Coordinator

Joint Lead Manager and Joint Bookrunner

 Joint Lead Manager and Joint Bookrunner

Ownership of share capital and voting rights

After the extension clause is exercised in full and before the over-allotment option is exercised, the

Company’s share capital and voting rights are divided as follows:

Shareholders
Number of

shares

Percentage

of share

capital

Share category
Number of

voting rights

Percentage of

voting rights

Holding Alain

Wilmouth (1)

6,856,177 40.3%(2) ordinary shares 13,689,497 53.7%(2)

Amundi PME ISF

2017 (managed by

Audacia)

1,909,100 11.2% ADP 2017

preference

shares

1,909,100 7.5%

Audacia ISF

Croissance

(managed by

Audacia)

1,590,900 9.4% ADP 2017

preference

shares

1,590,900 6.2%

Michel Wilmouth 850,000 5.0% ordinary shares 1,700,000 6.7%

Alain Wilmouth 816,670 4.8% ordinary shares 1,633,340 6.4%

Audacia(3) 10 0.0% ordinary shares 10 0.0%

Free float 4,971,430 29.3% ordinary shares 4,971,430 19.5%

Total 16,994,287 100%  25,494,277 100%

 THIS PRESS RELEASE MAY NOT BE PUBLISHED OR DISTRIBUTED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AUSTRALIA,
CANADA OR JAPAN

Very high performance servers

C3 - Restricted Natixis

(1) Company held directly 100% by Alain Wilmouth.

(2) Does not take into account Holding Alain Wilmouth’s purchase option over the ADP 2017 from

January 1, 2023 until March 31, 2023. The table setting out the shareholding after the Offering

take into account the fungibility (in compliance with the provisions of Article. L.233-9 I. 4° of the

French Code de commerce) with the ordinary shares held by Holding Alain Wilmouth of the